# **Membership Application**

at the CVJM Loud and Proud e.V.

I hereby apply to join the **Christlicher Verein Junger Menschen** (CVJM) **Loud and Proud** e.V.



from:

date

I recognize the basis and purpose of the association according to § 2 of the valid statutes (see excerpt in the appendix) and commit myself to pay the contribution determined by the general meeting. The membership is unlimited and can be revoked by me in writing with a notice period of one month to the end of the fiscal year (= calendar year). The fixed annual fee will be charged in full for the ongoing year regardless of the month of joining CVJM Loud and Proud e.V. A partial payment for the remaining months of the first membership-year is not possible. It is possible to join prior to 01.01. of the following year.

last name, irst name address	The data will be transferred to a data processing system for storage and will only be used for association administration, statistical purposes and within the
zip code, city, state, country	<ul> <li>scope of the duty to</li> <li>provide information to</li> <li>the institutions that</li> <li>oversee the association.</li> </ul>
phone	Otherwise, the data will not be passed on to third parties.
date of birth	
mailing address of the member or legal representative	_
last name, first name (in case of family membership)	date of birth
last name, first name (in case of family membership)	date of birth
last name, first name (in case of family membership)	date of birth
last name, first name (in case of family membership)	date of birth
annual dues (please mark with a cross where applicable):	
<ul> <li>youths under 18 years, students, apprentices and unemployed</li> <li>adults</li> </ul>	30,00 Euro 100,00 Euro
family memberships (including children under 18)	200,00 Euro

place, date

signature of member

I would like to receive a copy of the Articles of Association (electronic/paper form) please underline selection

**Declaration of consent** of a legal representative for members under 18 years

I \_\_\_\_\_\_ (first and last name of legal guardian) agree to \_\_\_\_\_\_'s membership in the YMCA Loud and Proud and will ensure that the membership fee is paid regularly or that the specified account, from which the membership fee is collected by direct debit, has sufficient funds to be able to debit the membership fee.

Place, date

signature of legal representativ

## **Mitlgieder-App**

Mit unserer Mitglieder-App bleibst du immer auf dem neusten Stand. Einfach QR-Code scannen, App herunterladen und Teil unserer Gemeinschaft werden:



Cool, dass du dabei bist!

**Dein LaP-Team** 

Name and address of the payee (creditor)

#### CVJM Loud and Proud e.V. Bergstraße 3 57586 Weitefeld

CI/Creditor Identifier	Mandate reference
DE74ZZZ00001894793	will be communicated separately

#### SEPA Core Direct Debit Mandate

I/We authorize the CVJM Loud and Proud e.V. to collect payments from my/our account by direct debit. At the same time, I/we instruct my/our credit institution to honor the direct debits drawn on my/our account by the CVJM Loud and Proud e.V.

Note: I/We can demand reimbursement of the debited amount within eight weeks, starting from the debit date. The conditions agreed with my/our credit institution apply.

Payment method: Recurring payment

The annual membership fee is usually collected at the end of June of the respective year. First time contributions for members joining in the current year are collected shortly after joining. Thereafter, the normal cycle takes place

First and last name (account holder)

Address

Zip code, City, State / Country

Name and city of the bank

IBAI	N														
BIC	(1)	l	l					L	L	L		L	L	L	

1) Note: As of 01.02.2014, the BIC may be omitted if the IBAN starts with DE

Place, date	Signature of the account holder				

Copy for the payee

#### **SEPA Core Direct Debit Mandate** for SEPA Core Direct Debit Scheme

Name and address of the payee (creditor)

**CVJM Loud and Proud e.V.** Bergstraße 3 57586 Weitefeld

CI/Creditor Identifier	Mandate reference
DE74ZZZ00001894793	will be communicated separately

#### **SEPA Core Direct Debit Mandate**

I/We authorize the CVJM Loud and Proud e.V. to collect payments from my/our account by direct debit. At the same time, I/we instruct my/our credit institution to honor the direct debits drawn on my/our account by the CVJM Loud and Proud e.V.

Note: I/We can demand reimbursement of the debited amount within eight weeks, starting from the debit date. The conditions agreed with my/our credit institution apply.

#### Payment method: Recurring payment

The annual membership fee is usually collected at the end of June of the respective year. First time contributions for members joining in the current year are collected shortly after joining. Thereafter, the normal cycle takes place

First and last name (account holder)
Address
Zip code and city
Name and city of the bank
IBAN
BIC (1)
1) Note: As of 01.02.2014, the BIC may be omitted if the IBAN starts with DE
Place, date Signature of the account holder

# Extract from the Articles of Association (dated 03-06-2018)

### § 2 Basis and purpose, tasks and means

(1) Die The continuing basis of the work and witness of the Young Men's Christian Association is expressed in the Paris Basis of 1855:

"The Young Men's Christian Associations seek to unite those young men who, regarding Jesus Christ as their God and Saviour, according to the Holy Scriptures, desire to be his disciples in their faith and in their life, and to associate their efforts for the extension of his Kingdom amongst young men.

Any differences of opinion on other subjects, however important in themselves, shall not interfere with the harmonious relations of the constituent members and associates of the World Alliance."

In 1976, the YMCA General Association adopted the following additional statement to the Paris Basis:

"The YMCAs originated as an association of young men. Today, membership is open to all. Men and women, boys and girls from all nations, denominations and social classes form the worldwide community in the YMCA. Today, the "Paris Basis" applies to the work with all young people in the YMCA as a whole."